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RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE,

AT THE
ADJOURNED SESSION,
Commencing September 17, 1840.

[supplied from page 263 of volume]



PAY ROLL-SENATE,

PAY ROLL of the Senate, Twentieth Legislature, at the
Adjourned Session, held at Augusta, commencing on
the seventeenth day of September, and ending on the
twenty-second day of October, in the year of our Lord
one thousand eight hundred and forty.
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Districts, Names. % § E
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First Dislrict, Timothy Shaw, 19036| 91
Simeon Barker, 180/30] 78
John G. Perkins, 180|27| 72
Second District, |[Otis C. Gross, 80/36{ 80
Ira Crocker, 120|36] 84
Philip Eastman, 130(36; 85

Levi L. Totman, 90(36} 81
Third District, |Willilam M. Reed, 100|36] 82
James Erskine, 120/36] 84
Isaac Reed, 80i36] 80
Moses Tebbetts, 60|36| 78
Fourth District, [Richard H. Vose, 36| 72
Elijah Barrell, 50[36] 77
Joseph Eaton, 40136 76
Fifth District, John True, 70/36{ 79
Jonathan Merrill, 140/36] 86
Sixth District, Jonah Holt, 200{15| 50
Seventh District, |Thomas Robinson, 190129 77
Eighth District, |Stephen C. Foster, Prest., 440/36/188
Ninth District, |Levi Bradley, 190/36] 91
Samuel H. Blake, 140[36} 86
Tenth District, |Franklin Smith, 11036 83
Joseph Philbrick, 70136 79
Eleventh District, |Alvan Bolster, 100/36] 82
David Hammons, 180" 6' 30



PAY ROLL—SENATE,
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William Trafton, Secretary, . 36| 126
Additional for ﬁlmcr the papers, completmg the
Journal and makmo an Index to the Journal of :
the present session, . . . . 42| 147
J. O. L. Foster, Assistant Secr elalJ, . . 22! 44
Elisha Keene, .Messenge;, . . . . 36 9%
Additional f01 extra services, . . 2
Willard Brackett, JAssistant .Messenrrm, . 36] 54
Y 11 2UON
CHAPLAINS,
Benjamin Tappan, 2
Thomas Adams, 2
William A, Drew, 2
J. H. Jenne, . 2
Sylvester Judd, jr., 2
4252

Committee on the Revised Statutes, on the part of the
Senate, during the recess.
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Counties. Names. E éz 2
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Cumberland, Philip Eastman, 130193] 385
York, Simeon Barker, 19041} 100
Lincoln, Isaac Reed, 80|56/ 120
Kennebec, Richard H. Vose, 56/ 112
Penobscot, Levi Bradley, 19053] 125
Waldo, Jonathan Merrill, 140/46] 106
Hancock, Thomas Robinson, 19023 65
Alfred Redington, Clerk, 56| 196
Gilman Turner, Messenger, 58/ 58
1267
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PAY ROLL—SENATE.—HOUSE.

Chapter 10&E.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate.

Resolved, That there be paid to the several per-
sons named in the above and preceding Rolls, the
sum set against their names respectively, amounting
in the whole, to the sum of three thousand seven
hundred and ninety-four dollars,

(Approved October 22, 1840.]

PAY ROLL of the members of the House of Representa:

tives of the extra session of the Twentieth Legislature
of the State of Maine holden in Augusta, commencing
September seventeenth and ending the twenty-second
day of October one thousand eight hundred and forty.

COUNTY OF YORK.
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Towns. Members’ Names. E E :SE
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Parsonsfield, Gilman L. Bennett, 95/36] 91
Limerick, Abner Burbank, 9036/ 90
Newfield, Samuel Dam, 100,36| 92
Kennebunk, Joseph Dane, 80129 74
Waterborough, Isaac Deering, 8536/ 89
Buxton, William Foss, 7536] 87
Biddeford, Tristram Goldthwaite, 80|36] 88
Eliot, Nathaniel Hanscom, 115129 81
North Berwick, Levi Hanscom, 3d, 10536] 93
York, William Mclntyre, 10536| 93
Kittery, Daniel Jones, 11536 94
Limington, Hiram Joy, 85/36| 89
Lyman, Jesse Kimball, 9536] 91
Wells, Joseph M. Littlefield, 9536] 91
Alfred, Lyman Littlefield, 90/36{ 90
South Berwick, John P. Lord, 105/36] 93
Hollis, Nathaniel J. Miller, 75124) 63
Sanford, John T\, Paine, 956123 65



